### THE TRIANGLE COMPANY (CHESTER) LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company, are required, on or before 31st January 1991, to send their names and addresses to the undersigned, Donald Bailey of Ernst & Young, Silkhouse Court, Tithebarn Street, Liverpool L2 2LE, Liquidator of the said Company and, if so required by notice in writing by the said Liquidator, are, by their Solicitors or personally to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

D. Bailey, Liquidator

5th December 1990.

(493)

## **NEWTRAK (UNDERCARRIAGE) LIMITED**

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company, are required, on or before 31st January 1991, to send their names and addresses to the undersigned, Frank William Taylor of Ernst & Young, Silkhouse Court, Tithebarn Street, Liverpool L2 2LE, Liquidator of the said Company and, if so required by notice in writing by the said Liquidator, are, by their Solicitors or personally to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

F. W. Taylor, Liquidator

10th December 1990.

#### GRIDLINK LIMITED (Company No. 2252178)

Registered Office: 1 Woodborough Road, Nottingham NG1 3FG. Principal Trading Address: Unit 15, Belton Lane, Trading Estate, Grantham

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 4.106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 that on 19th November 1990, I was appointed Liquidator of the above-named Company (Creditors Voluntary Winding up.)

Creditors of the Company who have not already done so should submit their claims in writing to me at the following address under reference LKD/ITHELL/2438/MG.

Touche Ross & Co. l Woodborough Road Nottingham NG1 3FG.

20th December 1990.

(799)

### PRC AUTOMOTIVE LTD.

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required, on or before 18th January 1991, to send in their full christian and surname, their addresses and descriptions, full particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any), to the undersigned, Leonard Roy Hall, the Liquidator of the said Company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator, are, personally or by their Solicitors, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

L. R. Hall, Liquidator

12th December 1990.

(811)

### MAPLELEAF CEILING GROUP LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required, on or before 31st January 1991, to send in their full forenames and surname, their addresses and descriptions, full particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any), to the undersigned, Roger William Cork, Cork Gully, Shelley House, 3 Noble Street, London EC2V 7DQ, the Liquidator of the said Company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator, are, personally or by their Solicitors, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

R. W. Cork, Liquidator

11th December 1990.

(868)

#### R. AND T. AGRICULTURE LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required, on or before 21st January 1991, to send in their full forenames and surname, their addresses and descriptions, full particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any), to the undersigned, Shirley Jackson, of Begbie Norton and Partners, Cromwell House, Fulwood Place, Gray's Inn, London WC1V0HZ, the Liquidator of the said Company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator, are, personally or by their Solicitors, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

S. Jackson, Liquidator

13th December 1990.

(869)

#### MAPLELEAF TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required, on or before 31st January 1991, to send in their full forenames and surname, their addresses and descriptions, full particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any), to the undersigned, Roger William Cork, Cork Gully, Shelley House, 3 Noble Street, London EC2V 7DQ, the Liquidator of the said Company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator, are, personally or by their Solicitors, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

R. W. Cork, Liquidator

11th December 1990.

(851)

# FINAL MEETINGS

In the High Court of Justice Liverpool District Registry. No. 141 of 1982

### G MERCER & SON (BUTCHERS) LIMITED

A Meeting of Creditors of the above-named Company has been summoned by the Liquidator, under section 146 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of receiving the Liquidator's report of the winding-up and to determine whether the Liquidator should have his release under section 174 of the Insolvency Act 1986. The Meeting will be held on Friday, 18th January 1991 at 10.30 a.m., at the offices of Grant Thornton, Heron House, Albert Square, Manchester M2 5HD.

(244)

A. Griffiths, Liquidator

Name of Company: P. A. ELSEY & SONS (LINCOLN) LTD. Address of Registered Office: Brayford Wharf North, Lincoln. Nature of Business: Painting and Decorating Contractors. Court: HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE.

No. of Matter: 00183 of 1985.

Liquidator's Name: Nigel John Halls.

Address: Lennox House, Spa Road, Gloucester GL1 1DX.

Date and Time of Final Meeting of Creditors: 7th January 1991 at

Place of Meeting: Cork Gully, Lennox House, Spa Road, Gloucester GL1 1XD.

# BARRY BIRCH TRANSPORT LIMITED

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 105 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that a Meeting of the Creditors of the above-named Company will be held at Robson Rhodes, Centre City Tower, 7 Hill Street, Birmingham B5 4UU, on Wednesday, 19th December 1990 at 11 a.m. for the purpose of receiving from the Liquidator an account